Privacy Policy for River Data iOS App by Fizzy Artwerks

Last Updated: September 9, 2023

Fizzy Artwerks ("us," "we," or "our") operates the "River Data iOS App" (the "App"). This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information (if any) when you use our App.

#### Information Collection and Use

The "River Data iOS App" does not collect, store, or transmit any Personally Identifiable Information (PII) about its users. We do not collect names, addresses, email addresses, or any other personal information.

### **Non-Personal Information**

The App may collect non-personal information, such as device information and usage statistics, for the sole purpose of improving the App's performance and user experience. This non-personal information is collected anonymously and cannot be used to identify individual users.

#### **Location Data**

The App may request access to your device's location data to provide you with specific features or information related to your location, such as local river data. However, we do not collect or store this location data, and it is used solely within the App for the intended purpose.

## **Third-Party Services**

The "River Data iOS App" may link to external websites or services that are not operated by us. Please be aware that we have no control over the content and practices of these websites or services and cannot accept responsibility or liability for their respective privacy policies.

## **Children's Privacy**

Our App does not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children under 13. In the case we discover that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, we will immediately delete

this from our servers. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we will be able to take necessary actions.

# **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately after they are posted on this page.

## **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at fizzyartwerks+privacy@gmail.com.